



\$~R-101

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL. A. 309/2021

RAVINDER SINGH & ORS.

..... Appellants

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kr. Bahri, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

11.10.2022

%

1. Issue Court notice to the appellant as well as to the surety.
2. List on 13.01.2023.

TALWANT SINGH, J

OCTOBER 11, 2022

pa