



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 309/2021**

RAVINDER SINGH & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: **Mr. Tushar Rohmetra and Mr.
Anubhav Sharma, Advocates.**

versus

THE STATE

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
SI Rajesh Kumar, PS – Vijay Vihar.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

18.02.2026

CRL.M.A. 5598/2026 (seeking renewal of the passport)

1. Issue notice. The learned Additional Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of the respondent/ State and seeks time to file a status report.

2. Let the status report be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

3. List on 25.03.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/kd