



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 309/2021 and CRL.M.A. 5598/2026**

RAVINDER SINGH & ORS.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Tushar R., Advocate for the
applicant.

versus

THE STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
SI Jagmohan, P.S. Vijay Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

% **25.03.2026**

List on 09.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

MARCH 25, 2026

kd